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INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

09-20-12
04:59 PM

I have provided notification of filing to the electronic mail addresses on the
attached service list.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
Notice of Availability of the filed document to be served upon the service list to
this proceeding by U.S. mail. The service list I will use to serve the Notice of
Availability of the filed document is current as of today’s date.

Dated September 20, 2012, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ LILLIAN LI
Lillian Li

NOTICE

Parties should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.
You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which
your name appears.
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The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk

(415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Jamie Mauldin

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO, PC
601 GATEWAY BLVD., STE. 1000

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660

jmauldin@adamsbroadwell.com

For: Coalition of California Utility Employees

Len Canty

Chairman

BLACK ECONOMIC COUNCIL

484 LAKE PARK AVE., SUITE 338
OAKLAND CA 94610

(510) 452-1337
lencanty@BlackEconomicCouncil.org
For: Black Economic Council

Erin Grizard

BLOOM ENERGY

1299 ORLEANS DRIVE
SUNNYVALE CA 94089

(916) 201-7944
Erin.Grizard@BloomEnergy.com
For: Bloom Energy

Steve Schiller

CAL. ENERGY EFFICIENCY INDUSTRY COUNCIL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

Steve@schiller.com

For: California Energy Efficiency Industry Council

Sachu Constantine

CALIFORNIA CENTER FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(858) 244-1177

sachu.constantine@energycenter.org

For: California Center For Sustainable Energy

Karen Norene Mills

Assoc. Counsel

CALIFORNIA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION
2300 RIVER PLAZA DRIVE

SACRAMENTO CA 95833

(916) 561-5655

kmills@cfbf.com

For: California Farm Bureau Federation
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Bob Dodds

CALIFORNIA PACIFIC ELECTRIC COMPANY
933 ELOISE AVENUE

SOUTH LAKE TAHOE CA 96150

(530) 541-5780

Bob.Dodds@]liberty-energy.com

For: California Pacific Electric Company, LLC

Melissa W. Kasnitz

CENTER FOR ACCESSIBLE TECHNOLOGY
3075 ADELINE STREET, SUITE 220
BERKELEY CA 94703

(510) 841-3224 X2019

service@cforat.org

For: Center for Accessible Technology

Eric Eisenhammer

COALITION OF ENERGY USERS

4010 FOOTHILLS BLVD., STE 103 NO. 115
ROSEVILLE CA 95747

(916) 833-9276
Eric@CoalitionofEnergyUsers.org

For: Coalition of Energy Users

Nicole Blake

CONSUMER FEDERATION OF CALIFORNIA
1107 9TH STREET, STE. 625

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 498-9608

blake@consumercal.org

For: Consumer Federation of California

Vidhya Prabhakaran

DAVIS WRIGHT & TREMAINE LLP

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 276-6568

VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com

For: California Pacific Electric Company, LLC

Brad Bordine

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY CONSUMER ADVOCATES
516 WHITEWOOD DRIVE

SAN RAFAEL CA 94903

(213) 784-2507

b.bordiine@d-e-c-a.org

For: Distributed Energy Consumer Advocates
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Daniel W. Douglass

Attorney

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL

21700 OXNARD ST., STE. 1030

WOODLAND HILLS CA 91367

(818) 961-3001

douglass@energyattorney.com

For: Western Power Trading Forum/Alliance for Retail Energy
Markets/Direct Accesss Custoner Coalition

Raya Salter

Attorney

ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE FUND

257 PARK AVENUE SOUTH, 17TH FLOOR
NEW YORK NY 10010

(212) 505-1320

rsalter@edf.org

For: Environmental Defense Fund

Nguyen Quan

Mgr - Regulatory Affairs

GOLDEN STATE WATER CO. - ELECTRIC OP.
630 EAST FOOTHILL BOULEVARD

SAN DIMAS CA 91773

(909) 394-3600 X664

nquan@gswater.com

For: Golden State Water Company

Jeanne Armstrong

Attorney At Law

GOODIN, MACBRIDE, SQUERI, DAY & LAMPREY
505 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 392-7900

jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com

For: Solar Energy Industries Association

Jorge Corralejo

Chairman / President

LAT. BUS. CHAMBER OF GREATER L.A.

634 S. SPRING STREET, STE 600

LOS ANGELES CA 90014

(213) 347-0008

JCorralejo@LBCgla.org

For: Latino Business Chamber of Greater Los Angeles
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Elizabeth Rasmussen

Reg. And Legal Counsel

MARIN ENERGY AUTHORITY

781 LINCOLN AVENUE, SUITE 320
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

(415) 464-6022
ERasmussen@MarinEnergy.com

For: Marin Energy Authority

Sara Steck Myers

Attorney At Law

122 28TH AVENUE

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94121

(415) 387-1904

ssmyers(@att.net

For: Center for Energy Efficiency and Renewable Technology

Faith Bautista

President

NATIONAL ASIAN AMERICAN COALITION
1758 EL CAMINO REAL

SAN BRUNO CA 94066

(650) 953-0522
Faith.MabuhayAlliance@gmail.com

For: National Asian American Coalition

Sheryl Carter

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL
111 SUTTTER ST., 20TH FLR.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104-4540

(415) 875-6117

scarter@nrdc.org

For: Natural Resources Defense Council

Brian Cherry

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
PO BOX 770000, B10C

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94177

(415) 973-4977

bkc7@pge.com

For: PG&E

Sarah Wallace

PACIFICORP

825 NE MULTNOMAH STREET, STE. 1800
PORTLAND OR 97232

(503) 813-5865
sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com

For: PacifiCorp




e 3 3 o 3 3 o e o e SERVICE LIST 3 2 3 o e e o e R 3
Last Updated on 20-SEP-2012 by: JVG

Michael Shames

SAN DIEGO CONSUMERS' ACTION NETWORK
6975 CAMINO AMERO

SAN DIEGO CA 92111

(619) 393-2224

michael@sandiegocan.org

For: San Diego Consumers' Action Network

Alvin Pak

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC CO.
101 ASH STREET

SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(619) 696-2190
APak@SempraUtilities.com

For: San Diego Gas & Electric Company

John Pacheco

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
101 ASH STREET, HQ12B

SAN DIEGO CA 62101

(619) 699-5130
jpacheco@semprautilities.com

For: San Diego Gas & Electric Company

Steve Rahon

Dir., Tariff & Regulatory Accts

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY (902)
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP32C

SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1548

(858) 654-1773

SRahon@SempraUltilities.com

For: SDG&E

Anne Smart

Dir - Energy

SILICON VALLEY LEADERSHIP GROUP
2001 GATEWAY PLACE, STE. 101E

SAN JOSE CA 95110

(408) 501-7871

asmart@svlg.org

For: Silicon Valley Leadership Group

Akbar Jazayeiri

Dir. Revenue & Tariffs, Rm 390

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
PO BOX 800, 2241 WALNUT GROVE AVE
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-3630

akbar.jazayeri@sce.com

For: SCE
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Bruce Reed

Attorney At Law

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE., PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770-3714

(626) 302-4183

bruce.reed@sce.com

For: Southern California Edison Company

Gloria Ing

Attorney At Law

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE./PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-1999

gloria.ing@sce.com

For: Southern California Edison Company

Enrique Gallardo

THE GREENLINING INSTITUTE
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(510) 926-4017
enriqueg@greenlining.org

For: The Greenlining Institute

Matthew Freedman

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
115 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 929-8876 X304
matthew@turn.org

For: The Utility Reform Network

Kelly M. Foley

Attorney

THE VOTE SOLAR INITIATIVE
2089 TRACY COURT

FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 367-2017
kelly@votesolar.org

For: The Vote Solar Initiative

Laura Wisland

Senior Energy Analyst

UNION OF CONCERNED SCIENTISTS
2397 SHATTUCK AVE., STE. 203
BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 809-1565

lwisland@ucsusa.org

For: Union of Concerned Scientists
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Patrick Saxton

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

1516 NINTH ST., MS-37
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
(916) 651-0489
patrick.saxton@energy.ca.gov

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5115

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2726

tjis@cpuc.ca.gov

Rebecca Tsai-Wei Lee

Michele Kito Division of Ratepayer Advocates
Energy Division RM. 1250

AREA 4-A 770 L Street, Suite 1250

505 Van Ness Avenue Sacramento CA 95814

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2197
mk1@cpuc.ca.gov

Jeanne McKinney

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5011

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2550

jmo@cpuc.ca.gov

(916) 327-1407
wtr@cpuc.ca.gov

Christopher R Villarreal
Policy & Planning Division
RM. 5119

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1566
crv(@cpuc.ca.gov
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Scott Murtishaw

Executive Division Marc D. Joseph

RM. 5303 ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
505 Van Ness Avenue 601 GATEWAY BLVD., SUITE 1000

San Francisco CA 94102 3298 SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(415) 703-5863
sgm@cpuc.ca.gov

Arthur J. O'Donnell

Energy Division

RM. 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1184
aol@cpuc.ca.gov

Gabriel Petlin

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1677

gpl@cpuc.ca.gov

Brian Stevens

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2148
bre@cpuc.ca.gov

(650) 589-1660
mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com

James Weil

Director

AGLET CONSUMER ALLIANCE
PO BOX 866

NOVATO CA 94948

(415) 895-5296

jweil@aglet.org

Evelyn Kahl
ALCANTAR & KAHL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 403-5542
ek@a-klaw.com

Karen Terranova

ALCANTAR & KAHL

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ON LY CA 00000-0000
(415) 403-5542
filings@a-klaw.com
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EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
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Ross Van Ness

ALCANTAR & KAHL

1300 SW FIFTH AVE., STE. 1750
PORTLAND OR 97209

(503) 402-9900

rvn@a-klaw.com

Stephen M. Barrager

BAKER STREET PUBLISHING, LLC
2703 BRODERICK STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94123

(650) 504-1578
steve@bakerstreetpublishing.com

Barbara Barkovich
BARKOVICH & YAP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(707) 937-6203
brbarkovich@earthlink.net

Eric Wright

Rate Analyst

BEAR VALLEY ELECTRIC SERVICE
PO BOX 1547

BIG BEAR LAKE CA 92315

(909) 222-9718

eric.wright@bves.com

Nicole Wright

BRAUN BLAISING MCLAUGHLIN & SMITH
915 L STREET, SUITE 1270

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 326-5812

nicole@braunlegal.com

Scott Blaising

BRAUN BLAISING MCLAUGHLIN P.C.
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(916) 682-9702

blaising@braunlegal.com

Erin Falquier

CA. ENERGY EFFICIENCY INDUSTRY COUNCIL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(916) 390-6413

erin@falquier.com

Matthew O'Keefe

CAL. ENERGY EFFECIENCY INDUSTRY COUNCIL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(925) 337-0498

mokeefe@efficiencycouncil.org

Charlie Buck

CALIF. CENTER FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(858) 244-1177

charlie.buck@energycenter.org

Jack Clark

CALIFORNIA CENTER FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

jack.clark@energycenter.org

Sephra Ninow

CALIFORNIA CENTER FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(858) 244-1177

sephra.ninow@energycenter.org

Siobhan Foley

CALIFORNIA CENTER FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000

(858) 244-7292

siobhan.foley@energycenter.org

Terry Clapham

CALIFORNIA CENTER FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000

(858) 244-4872

terry.clapham@energycenter.org

Timothy Treadwell

CALIFORNIA CENTER FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
timothy.treadwell@energycenter.org
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CALIFORNIA ENERGY MARKETS
425 DIVISADERO ST STE 303

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94117-2242
(415) 552-1764

cem@newsdata.com

Danielle Osborn Mills

Policy Director

CEERT

1100 11TH STREET, SUITE 311
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
(916) 320-7584
danielle@ceert.org

David Miller

CEERT

1100 ELEVENTH ST., SUITE 311
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 442-7785

david@ceert.org

Janette Olko

Electric Utility Division Manager
CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
14325 FREDERICK ST., STE. 9
MORENO VALLEY CA 92552
(951) 413-3502
jeannetteo@moval.org

Francois Carlier

CODA STRATEGIES
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
carlierfrancois@yahoo.fr

DAVIS WRIGHT & TREMAINE LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com

Olivia Para

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 276-6587
oliviapara@dwt.com
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Attorney
DAY CARTER & MURPHY LLP

3620 AMERICAN RIVER DR., STE. 205

SACRAMENTO CA 95864
(916) 570-2500 X103
ATrowbridge@DayCarterMurphy.com

Donald C. Liddell
DOUGLASS & LIDDELL
2928 2ND AVENUE

SAN DIEGO CA 92103
(619) 993-9096
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DRSG COALITION

1301 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 350
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(202) 296-3636
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FREEMAN SULLIVAN & CO.

101 MONTGOMERY ST., 15TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 777-0707
michaelsullivan@fscgroup.com
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FREEMAN SULLIVAN & CO.

101 MONTGGOMERY ST., 15TH FLOOR
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(415) 777-0707
samholmberg@fscgroup.com

Stephen George

FREEMAN SULLIVAN & CO.

101 MONTGOMERY ST., 15TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 777-0707
stephengeorge@fscgroup.com
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SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 777-0707

joshbode@fscgroup.com
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Director - West Regulatory Affairs
GENON ENERGY, INC.
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PITTSBURG CA 94565
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sean.beatty@genon.com
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robertgnaizda@gmail.com
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JBS ENERGY, INC.
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JBS ENERGY, INC.
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(916) 372-0534
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Attorney

KEYES FOX & WIEDMAN LLP
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For: Interstate Renewable Energy Council (IREC)
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